You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1800 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th October 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref2016 | Voting Intention | Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [ Con | Lab [ “® | Remain | Leave [con|Lab | ™ |Male|Female| 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands 1Ty | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1800]|617]590] 110 | 707 | 769 |503|466]| 131 |871] 929 | 202 | 760 | 427 |412]1026] 774 241 583 385 434 157

% % % % % % % N % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or wrong
to vote to leave the European Union?
Righttoleave 41 | 69 24 12 4 83 |70 20 15|44 39 15 35 50 58| 35 51 30 47 46 41 28
Wrongtoleave 46 |22 69 84 90 8 23 74 81 |45 46 64 49 42 34| 55 33 61 41 37 44 61
Don't know 13 9 8 3 5 9 7 6 4 12 14 21 16 8 8 10 16 9 11 17 15 11
When Britain leaves the European Union, do you
think...
...there will be more or less immigration into the UK?
More immigration into the UK than there quld have been 4 s 5 7 6 2 P 7 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 5 6
inside the EU
Less immigration into the UK than there Wo‘ﬂfs?;;’tehzeés 52|68 42 35| 36 70 |70 43 39|54 50 | 48 48 52 62|52 52| 47 55 50 52 56
Not much difference eitherway 30 | 23 40 51 46 20 |23 41 50 |31 30 23 31 35 29| 32 29 32 31 33 28 24
Don’'tknow 14 7 13 6 11 8 5 12 4 11 16 25 17 9 6 12 15 18 11 13 15 14
...the British economy will get better or worse in the
SHORT term (that is, the next five years or so)?
Will do better than it would have been inside the EU 17 | 28 10 3 3 33 130 10 6 |20 15 8 14 18 27| 13 24 12 19 20 18 11
Will do worse than it would have been insidethe EU 49 | 33 65 82 82 22 |31 70 80 |50 47 55 53 48 39| 56 39 58 47 44 a7 59
Not much difference eitherway 19 [ 29 14 10 7 34 130 11 11 |20 19 9 16 25 25| 18 22 13 22 20 21 14
Don'tknow 14 | 10 11 6 7 12 8 9 3 10 18 28 17 10 8 13 16 17 12 16 14 17
...the British economy will get better or worse in the
LONG term (that is, ten or twenty years after we
leave)?
Will do better than it would have been inside the EU 38 | 65 22 12 10 70 | 66 20 17 |42 35 20 31 46 52| 33 45 28 44 42 37 23
Will do worse than it would have been insidethe EU 30 | 11 49 59 61 5 11 53 53|33 27 38 35 28 21| 37 22 40 28 23 30 41
Not much difference eitherway 12 | 14 9 18 11 13 113 9 19 | 12 13 10 11 13 14| 12 12 12 13 13 11 14
Don'tknow 19 |10 20 11 18 12 |10 18 11 |13 25 32 23 13 13| 18 22 20 15 21 23 23
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...crime in Britain will be higher or lower than it would
have been inside the EU?
Will be higher than it would have been insidethe EU 12 | 4 20 13 21 3 4 22 17 |14 10 18 13 12 7| 13 11 14 10 13 12 12
Will go lower than it would have been insidethe EU 19 | 29 10 10 4 33 |31 10 12 |22 17 10 18 19 26| 17 21 18 20 21 17 15
Will be much the same 52 | 57 53 68 59 51 | 57 53 62 |50 53 41 49 55 58| 53 49 50 54 48 52 55
Don'tknow 17 |10 17 9 15 1319 15 8 |14 21 32 21 13 9| 17 19 19 15 18 19 17
...British society will get better or worse, or stay much
the same?
Will get better outside the EU 26 | 47 14 6 4 52 |49 11 8 |28 25 7 21 32 40| 23 32 19 29 32 25 19
Will get worse outsidethe EU 30 | 9 49 60 61 5 9 53 61|32 28 44 33 27 21| 36 21 38 27 25 30 39
Will stay much the same 28 | 34 24 25 23 34 |35 23 24|27 29 20 26 31 32| 27 29 24 32 26 28 24
Don’t know 16 9 14 9 13 10 7 13 6 |13 18 29 19 10 7 14 18 18 12 17 17 18
...the laws passed by Parliament and the way we are
governed will be better or worse, or stay much the
same?
Will be better outside the EU 34 | 62 17 12 8 65 [ 62 16 14 |36 33 14 27 41 52| 31 39 27 38 37 33 27
Will be worse outsidethe EU 23 | 5 41 39 47 3 5 45 41|23 23 34 24 23 15| 27 18 28 20 19 24 29
Will be much the same 26 | 25 27 40 31 22 |27 23 40|27 25 20 28 25 25| 27 24 23 27 26 24 29
Don’'t know 17 8 15 8 15 10 7 16 5 |14 20 32 21 11 8 15 19 22 15 17 18 15
...British companies will do better or worse, or stay
much the same?
Will do better outside the EU 25 | 45 13 5 5 47 145 11 10 |29 22 11 19 27 41| 22 29 18 29 29 23 15
Will do worse outside the EU 37 | 15 57 75 74 6 15 63 68 |39 36 49 42 34 25| 45 27 49 33 32 36 50
Will do much the same 21 | 28 16 12 10 33 |31 13 14 |21 22 12 19 27 241 19 25 18 23 21 23 15
Don’tknow 16 | 11 14 8 11 13 9 12 7 12 20 28 19 11 10| 15 19 15 15 18 17 19
...the price of food and groceries in the shops will go
up or down, or stay much the same?
Will go up outsidethe EU 50 | 34 66 85 81 24 33 70 74149 50 57 53 49 40| 55 42 52 49 43 52 61
Will go down outside the EU 5 8 3 2 2 8 8 4 3 7 4 3 5 6 7 5 5 5 6 5 6 5
Will stay much the same 30 | 48 20 8 9 55 |51 16 16 |31 29 12 25 36 43| 26 36 24 34 36 28 16
Don'tknow 15 | 10 11 5 9 13 8 10 7 12 17 27 17 9 10| 13 17 19 12 16 14 18
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And thinking about the effect leaving the EU will have
on you personally...
Do you think that your own personal finances will get
better or worse, or will they be much the same?
Will get better once Britain leavesthe EU 7 | 11 5 3 2 14 |11 5 2 |10 5 7 7 7 9 6 9 5 7 11 7 4
Will get worse once Britain leavesthe EU 30 | 14 43 53 55 8 13 46 54 |32 28 32 34 29 22| 3 22 40 26 28 29 35
Will be much the same 46 | 63 36 38 29 66 | 66 32 39 |45 47 23 41 53 59| 44 48 34 52 44 47 43
Don'tknow 17 |11 16 5 14 11 |10 16 5 |14 20 37 19 12 10| 14 21 21 15 18 17 18
Do you think the price of your own weekly shop will go
up or down, or stay much the same?
Will go up outsidethe EU 50 | 36 65 82 79 27 |33 71 78|48 52 51 54 50 42| 55 43 50 51 43 51 60
Will go down outside the EU 6 6 3 2 2 8 6 4 3 7 5 9 5 6 5 6 6 10 4 5 6 5
Will stay much the same 30 | 47 21 12 9 54 |52 15 17 |32 28 11 25 34 43| 26 34 22 32 35 30 20
Don'tknow 15 | 10 11 4 9 1119 10 2 |13 16 29 16 100 9| 13 17 19 13 16 13 15
Do you think that you and your family will have better
or worse access to public services, or will it be much
the same?
Will have better access to public services once Britain 15 |24 6 5 2 27 |24 6 3 17 12 10 14 16 17| 12 18 15 15 15 14 11
leaves the EU
Will have worse access to public services once Britain ol 7 37 a1 45 4 6 40 46 | 25 20 o5 o5 20 17| 27 16 o5 21 20 22 31
leaves the EU
Will be much the same 45 | 59 37 47 36 57 | 60 36 45|44 46 33 41 50 54| 44 46 34 49 46 47 38
Don'tknow 18 | 10 20 7 17 1119 18 5 |14 22 32 21 12 12| 16 20 26 15 19 16 20
Do you think your own job will be more or less secure
once Britain leaves the EU, or will it be much the
same?
Will be more secure 4 5 2 2 1 7 5 2 2 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 2
Will be less secure 12 | 4 19 18 22 3 3 21 21113 11 18 18 9 3] 15 8 15 13 10 10 17
Will be much the same 36 | 41 34 40 34 41 |41 35 37|37 35 32 48 43 8| 39 33 34 36 38 38 31
Don'tknow 10 | 4 12 4 9 7 4 11 4 9 12 14 16 7 2110 11 10 8 11 11 14
Not applicable - | am retired, in education or not currently 38 |47 32 37 34 43 147 32 36|36 139 33 14 38 84| 33 43 38 39 38 37 37

working
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Do you think leaving the EU will make it more or less
likely that Scotland will leave the UK?
More likely 39 | 23 58 65 62 22 |22 58 67 |41 38 | 48 42 38 32| 44 33 48 38 36 39 42
Lesslikely 2 | 3 2 0 1 3 2 2 2|2 3 1 2 2 3| 2 2 4 1 2 3 2
No difference - | think Scotland will leave the UK anyway 17 | 19 14 8 11 23 |21 15 8 |18 16 | 14 17 19 18| 14 21 11 18 19 22 10
No difference - I do not think Scotland will 'eaveat:;vtja? 24 42 13 22| 16 37 |43 14 14|28 21 |14 21 28 33|25 23| 22 26 24 21 35
Don'tknow 17 |13 13 6 10 15 |13 12 10|11 21 | 23 19 13 13| 13 21 16 18 19 15 11
Total positive outcomes of Brexit
0 positive outcomes 48 | 22 68 76 79 14 |20 69 73|44 51 | 64 55 44 33| 52 41 51 43 46 49 63
1 positive outcomes 11 | 12 8 13 12 9 |13 10 8 |10 11 | 15 11 9 11| 10 12 11 11 9 12 12
2 positive outcomes 8 | 10 6 2 2 1219 5 5|7 8 9 6 8 9| 8 8 6 9 9 7 4
3 positive outcomes 9 | 14 5 3 3 15 |13 4 6 | 9 9 6 8 9 11| 9 9 8 11 8 9 6
4 positive outcomes 7 |11 3 3 1 13 113 3 3 | 8 6 1 6 9 8| 6 8 4 7 7 7 5
5 positive outcomes 7 | 12 5 1 1 14 |13 3 3 | 8 7 4 5 6 12| 6 8 8 8 8 6 3
6 positive outcomes 5 [ 9 3 3 0 12 |10 3 1| 6 5 0 4 7 8| 4 7 7 6 6 5 2
7 positive outcomes 3 | 5 1 0 0 6 5 1 1| 4 2 0 2 3 5| 2 4 4 2 4 2 2
8 positive outcomes 2 | 3 1 0 0 4 3 1 0|2 1 0 1 2 2| 2 1 1 1 2 2 3
9 positive outcomes 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 01 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
10 positive outcomes 0 | 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 011 0 0 0 0 1] o0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 positive outcomes 0 | 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 oo 0 0 0 0 o] o 0 1 0 0 0 0
Total negative outcomes of Brexit
0 negative outcomes 33 | 48 21 8 8 57 |49 16 12|33 32 | 20 27 37 42| 27 40 28 33 36 33 24
1 negative outcomes 10 | 12 7 2 4 15 |13 6 3 |11 9 5 10 9 12| 9 11 9 10 12 8 8
2 negative outcomes 7 |10 4 5 3 119 3 4|7 8 5 7 8 7| 7 8 5 9 6 7 7
3 negative outcomes 7 | 8 5 4 5 8 8 4 5|7 6 7 7 5 71| 7 7 9 7 5 7 5
4 negative outcomes 5 | 5 3 9 7 3 6 5 4| 4 6 8 6 3 5| 6 5 10 4 6 5 7
5 negative outcomes 7 6 8 8 10 3 6 10 12| 4 9 14 7 5 5 8 6 6 8 6 6 8
6 negative outcomes 6 | 2 7 15 9 1 3 7 1215 6 10 6 5 3| 6 4 7 5 5 6 5
7 negative outcomes 6 | 3 9 8 12 0 2 10 8 | 6 5 7 6 6 4| 7 5 6 6 5 4 10
8 negative outcomes 6 | 2 8 16 12 0 2 9 15| 7 6 8 6 5 6| 8 4 6 5 6 8 7
9 negative outcomes 7 | 1 13 15 14 1 1 13 13| 8 6 7 7 8 6| 8 6 6 7 6 7 10
10 negative outcomes 5 | 1 8 7 10 0 1 9 8|5 5 4 5 6 2| 6 3 6 4 4 5 7
11 negative outcomes 3 | 0 6 4 6 0 0 7 3|4 2 4 4 2 1] 3 1 3 3 2 3 2
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